IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx KEM 10.0021X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-11-17

 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Type designation
Series No Suffix Code
RID14-    aabcdeeffgghhiijj
Desig-
nation
Explanation Value Explanation
aa Approval BA ATEX II1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
  BD ATEX II2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb
  BF ATEX II2G Ex tb IIIC Db
  IA IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
  ID IECEx Ex db IIC T6 Gb
  IF IECEx Ex tb IIIC Db
b Housing 3 Field, Alu die cast
  4 Field, 316L
  9 Combination of 3 or 4 + Non-conductive varnish
c Cable Entry B NPT1/2 female thread
C M20 female thread
D G1/2 female thread (Excluded for option BD and ID)
d Communication / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
ee Accessory mounted / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
ff Service / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
gg Additional Approval / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
hh Accessory enclosed / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
ii Test, Certificate / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
jj Marking / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
Series No Suffix Code
RID16-    aabcdeeffgghhiijj
Desig-
nation
Explanation Value Explanation
aa Approval BA ATEX II2G Ex ia IIC T6
  IA IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Gb
b Housing 2 Alu
9 Combination of 2 + Non-conductive varnish
c Cable Entry / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
d Communication / Not relevant for Explosion Safety